v Ll =vrn Bus Lines

January 25, 2019

Ms. Rae Ann Palmer
Town Manager

24 Town Hall Road
Truro, MA 02666
(Via Email)

RE: Notification Peter Pan Bus Service — Provincetown to Hyannis Route
Dear Ms. Palmer:

| would like to inform you of a new bus service operating on Cape Cod between Provincetown and
Hyannis. Peter Pan Bus Lines was awarded a 5311(f) subsidy from MassDOT'’s Transit and Rail
Department to provide two daily round trips between Provincetown and Hyannis. An additional trip will
be added during the peak summer season to address increased demand for services. The new
Provincetown to Hyannis route will build on earlier Peter Pan service expansions and will provide
customers with safe and reliable transportation on the Cape.

Peter Pan Bus Lines is committed to quality. We will use over-the-road wheelchair lift equipped buses to
ensure all passengers can access the bus. In addition, Peter Pan Bus lines offers restrooms, free Wi-Fi
and charging stations on each bus, professional drivers, and guaranteed seating. The route will link with
existing Peter Pan services to Boston, Logan Airport, Providence, New York and beyond.

We look forward to serving residents and visitors to Cape Cod. | have attached a copy of the current
schedule for your information. Additional information regarding fares and connections are available on
our website at www.peterpanbus.com. Please feel free to contact Frank Dougherty, Vice President of
Operations at should you have any additional questions at frankd@peterpanbus.com.

Sincerely,
PETER PAN BUS LINES, INC
Brian R. Stefano

President CFO

Peter Pan Bus Lines, Inc.
Corporate Offices: 1776 Main Street, Springfield MA 01102 (413) 781-2900

peterpanbus.com

1|Page


http://www.peterpanbus.com/
mailto:frankd@peterpanbus.com

Provincetown - Hyannis - Boston Logan

Locations Daily Daily
Provincelown, MA Dep &30 AM 1:35 PM
Trura, MA Dep &40 AM 1:40 PM
Trurc Center, MA Dep &:50 AM 1:50 FM
Wellfleet, MA Dep F00 A 2:00 PM
South Wellfleat, MA Dep 705 AM 2:05 PM
MNorth Eastham, MA, Dep 710 AM 2:10 PM
Eastham, MA Dep 715 AM 2:15 PM
Orleans, MA Dep 720 AM 2:20 PM
Harwich, MA Dep 730 AM 2:30PM
Hwnnis‘. MA Arr 8:00 AM 3:00 PM
Locations Daily Daily
Hyannis, MA Dep 815 AM 3:15PM
Boston, MA Arr F50 AM 4:50 PM
Boston I.uaun Airport, MA Arr 10:05 AM 5:05 PM

Locations Daily Daily
Boston Logan Airport, MA Cep 7:00 AM 1:30 P
Boston, MA Arr #:30 AM 2:30 PM
Hyannis, MA Arr 11:05 A 4:05 P

Lecations Daily Daily
Hyannis, MA Dep 12:00 PM 4:30 PMW
Harwich, MA Dep 12:15 P 4:45 P
Orleans, MA Dep 12:30 FPM 5:00 PM
Eastham, MA Dep 12:35 P 5:05 PM
Morth Eastham, MA Dep 12:40 PM 510 PM
South Wellfleet, MA Cep 12:45 PM 5:15 PM
Welllest, MA Dep 12:50 PM 5:20 PM
Truro Center, MA Dep 1:00 PM 5:30 PM
Trure, MA Dep 1:05 FM 5:35 PM
Provincetown, MA Arr 1:20 PM 5:50 PA

Daily connections to Providence

, New York City, Philadelphia, Baltimore,

Washington D.C. & more throughout the entire Mortheast!

peterpanbus.com




